
2025 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-16   Conf: 18-6   Home: 20-0   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 12-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (2), Arnett (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Davis (4), Sarwinski (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-124), Sarwinski
(35-38), Laurent (26-29), Brown (17-21), Davis (16-24), Beville (4-6), Franklin (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Arnett, Heather .495 54-54 192 63 95 14 5 2 30 125 .651 11 1 13 1 .519 2 2 40-43 88 76 11 .937
2 Storey, Courtney .390 52-52 164 30 64 15 2 4 55 95 .579 12 4 6 0 .426 8 1 11-11 58 2 1 .984
7 Rushing, Alleyna .371 45-43 132 39 49 2 1 1 20 56 .424 16 1 20 0 .440 1 3 16-19 59 1 1 .984
25 Trochim, Kadyn .297 54-54 155 35 46 9 2 12 42 95 .613 25 8 11 0 .416 2 1 5-5 39 63 5 .953
8 Ades, Emily .296 48-34 98 17 29 6 0 2 15 41 .418 10 2 17 2 .373 0 1 2-3 34 18 1 .981
18 Driver, Sophia .293 41-30 92 29 27 2 0 9 25 56 .609 16 3 24 0 .414 0 0 4-4 36 2 2 .950
1 Sarwinski, Ava .291 48-47 127 12 37 4 0 2 20 47 .370 17 2 13 1 .381 1 1 0-0 227 9 2 .992
5 Forbes, Kendall .287 48-35 94 30 27 6 0 1 9 36 .383 9 2 15 0 .358 1 1 10-12 84 42 6 .955
15 Snyder, Amaya .343 40-39 108 19 37 7 2 5 33 63 .583 15 5 23 0 .435 3 0 1-1 80 1 1 .988
19 Lamont, Kyleigh .286 32-24 70 10 20 5 0 3 13 34 .486 12 0 14 0 .386 1 0 2-2 26 0 1 .963
20 Davis, Lexi .274 38-33 95 18 26 9 0 0 13 35 .368 9 1 13 1 .343 0 1 1-1 140 18 2 .988
22 Hoffmann, Sophia .273 21-12 44 4 12 2 0 1 7 17 .386 5 1 2 0 .353 1 0 0-0 42 2 2 .957
17 Peterson, Trista .216 36-29 74 14 16 3 0 2 10 25 .338 15 1 7 0 .352 1 0 1-1 119 8 1 .992
14 Underwood, Shelby .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Franklin, Lexi .000 15-1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .335 54-54 1449 323 485 84 12 44 292 725 .500 172 31 179 5 .411 21 11 93-102 1038 284 40 .971
Opponents .216 54-54 1289 168 279 49 11 28 144 434 .337 185 34 358 5 .329 7 22 51-62 994 399 60 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Underwood, Shelby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
11 Franklin, Lexi 1.31 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 1 16.0 6 3 3 12 9 2 0 1 .115 2 2 0 1 0
4 Standeford, Jadyn 1.62 3-0 13 1 1 0-0 0 21.2 20 11 5 7 13 2 0 0 .244 5 7 0 0 3
21 Beville, Chelsea 2.45 3-2 25 3 0 0-1 3 45.2 48 22 16 17 37 14 1 1 .255 2 5 0 0 2
12 Laurent, Ava 2.88 16-8 29 27 7 4-1 0 148.1 111 75 61 85 164 19 7 15 .206 15 5 0 4 10
13 Brown, Aydenne 3.21 15-6 28 22 7 2-0 1 113.1 93 57 52 63 134 12 3 11 .220 4 15 0 2 7
Totals 2.77 38-16 105 54 15 7 5 346.0 279 168 137 185 358 49 11 28 .216 28 34 0 7 22
Opponents 5.60 16-38 98 54 22 1 1 331.1 485 323 265 172 179 84 12 44 .335 26 31 0 21 11



2025 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Brown, Aydenne 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 17 4 .810 0 0
4 Standeford, Jadyn 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Franklin, Lexi 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Sarwinski, Ava 238 227 9 2 .992 0 35 3 .921 3 0
17 Peterson, Trista 128 119 8 1 .992 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Davis, Lexi 160 140 18 2 .988 0 16 8 .667 4 0
15 Snyder, Amaya 82 80 1 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Storey, Courtney 61 58 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rushing, Alleyna 61 59 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ades, Emily 53 34 18 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lamont, Kyleigh 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hoffmann, Sophia 46 42 2 2 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Forbes, Kendall 132 84 42 6 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trochim, Kadyn 107 39 63 5 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Driver, Sophia 40 36 2 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Laurent, Ava 19 3 15 1 .947 1 26 3 .897 0 0
9 Arnett, Heather 175 88 76 11 .937 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Beville, Chelsea 10 1 6 3 .700 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Underwood, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1362 1038 284 40 .971 30 102 22 .823 7 0
Opponents 1453 994 399 60 .959 37 186 18 .912 10 0


